
TOWN AND VILLAGE OF ELLICOTTVILLE  

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
17 MILL ST. 

ELLICOTTVILLE, NY 14731 

PHONE: (716) 699-9005                               FAX: (716) 699-9005 

WATER DIVISION – SCHEDULE OF RATES 
WATER USAGE RATES: 

USER CLASS  DESCRIPTION  MINIMUM 
USAGE (Gallons) 

MINIMUM WATER CHARGE 

Residential  All Residential Units  12,000  $52.50 

 
Commercial 1 

Commercial Establishments w/o Food 
Service 

 
10,000 

 
$52.50 

 
Commercial 2 

Commercial Establishments w/ Food 
Service 

 
80,000 

 
$210.00 

 
Commercial 2A 

Commercial Establishments w/ Food 
Service and Low Volume < 30,000 
gal/qtr historical 

 
30,000 

 
$131.25 

 
Commercial 3 

Commercial Establishments w/ Food 
Service and/or Large Volume > 300,000 
gal/qtr historical 

 
300,000 

 
$787.50 

 
Commercial 4 

Commercial Establishments w/ Food 
Service and/or Large Volume > 600,000 
gal/qtr historical 

 
600,000 

 
$1,312.50 

Industrial  Industrial/Manufacturing  30,000  $105.00 

Anything over the minimum will be charged at the rate of $.007/gallon 

 
Seniors – 50% Discount – Age 65+ ‐ Full Time Residents Only – Residential Class Only 
Veterans – 50% Discount – Need DD214 showing honorable discharge ‐ Full Time Residents Only – Residential Class Only 
OTHER RATES/CHARGES: 
 

SERVICE TYPE 
 

RATE/FEE 

Tapping Fee  $1,739.00 (additional cost applies for non‐
residential meters) 

Shut‐Off Service  $35.00 

Labor Rate for Services  $35.00/hour 
Minimum 3‐hour call‐out applies after hours 

Equipment Rate for Services  $75.00/hour 

Material Rate  At Cost 

Water charge – Miscellaneous (water from hydrant, etc.)  $.007/gallon 

 
PENALTIES/FEES: 
 

SERVICE TYPE 
 

RATE/FEE 

Backflow Prevention Violation  $1000.00 each occurrence 

Other Penalties in Violation of Water Law  $1000.00 each occurrence 


